

**Statewide Retail Sports Book  
Net Proceeds**

	Wagers vs Previous			Net Proceeds	Taxes Paid <sup>1</sup>	Win %	Net Proceeds vs Previous		Net Proceeds by Sport/Type <sup>2</sup>					
	Year	Wagers Written	Promo Deduct.				Year	Baseball	Basketball	Football	Soccer	Parlay	Other	
April														
Jul-25	5.0%	12,924,092	(21,345)	1,187,708	124,779	9.2%	-24.1%	505,908	(56,103)	188,997	(1,808)	378,832	201,321	
Aug-25	20.5%	19,645,999	(20,580)	3,327,932	306,279	16.9%	23.8%	337,005	(27,874)	1,264,218	17,703	1,524,310	240,093	
Sep-25	6.7%	33,786,075	(27,335)	2,976,390	296,848	8.8%	-44.0%	(255,824)	(59,533)	1,127,346	10,234	2,154,755	35,041	
Oct-25	-16.7%	27,998,398	(28,050)	3,651,267	357,352	13.0%	665.3%	407,807	142,197	1,134,301	(92,735)	1,922,653	167,070	
Nov-25	-11.7%	28,833,607	(29,345)	2,977,825	313,775	10.3%	-29.8%	(656,909)	318,231	720,923	49,979	2,443,916	133,081	
Dec-25	-13.2%	24,654,504	(23,880)	3,337,543	328,013	13.5%	N/A	(18,882)	249,310	985,404	44,203	2,105,866	(66)	
Jan-26	-18.1%	22,838,149	(21,100)	3,716,326	364,752	16.3%	45.2%	71,673	394,370	1,626,015	28,694	1,552,871	68,046	
Feb-26	-39.1%	15,552,785	(18,055)	578,175	75,714	3.7%	-77.3%	44,677	450,212	(687,091)	(57,105)	996,787	(145,129)	
Mar-26	-20.3%	19,997,882	(8,655)	2,413,682	236,839	12.1%	76.9%	174,296	1,213,410	(307,640)	28,462	1,866,970	(545,982)	
Apr-26	-23.8%	13,543,029	(6,615)	2,724,191	268,565	20.1%	134.6%	341,083	1,043,169	(81,257)	33,774	1,249,449	151,894	
FY26 Thru April	-12.5%	219,774,521	(204,960)	26,891,037	2,672,917	12.2%	25.3%	950,834	3,667,388	5,971,217	61,402	16,196,408	305,369	
FY25 Thru April		251,211,140	(428,270)	21,465,661	2,158,956	8.5%		(51,766)	2,951,434	4,237,829	240,546	12,932,246	1,552,484	

	Wagers vs Previous			Net Proceeds	Taxes Paid <sup>1</sup>	Win %	Net Proceeds vs Previous		Net Proceeds by Sport/Type <sup>2</sup>				
	Year	Wagers Written	Promo Deduct.				Year	Baseball	Basketball	Football	Soccer	Parlay	Other
Jul-24	0.6%	12,306,514	(10,230)	1,565,196	152,313	12.7%	-18.1%	389,702	133,335	127,084	(15,584)	737,540	201,675
Aug-24	8.2%	16,309,348	(20,097)	2,688,049	269,193	16.5%	36.5%	308,513	(370,950)	1,257,054	47,942	1,416,718	47,482
Sep-24	1.3%	31,660,784	(23,468)	5,314,171	530,174	16.8%	-7.5%	(124,815)	(83,675)	1,642,372	27,236	3,551,153	302,688
Oct-24	3.7%	33,593,977	(29,705)	477,128	122,430	1.4%	-85.3%	(800,052)	250,006	438,142	(5,417)	457,117	151,151
Nov-24	-2.7%	32,635,846	(39,325)	4,239,109	355,858	13.0%	216.5%	(281,820)	419,954	1,240,298	(7,372)	2,892,624	11,846
Dec-24	-11.5%	28,416,359	(103,045)	(452,032)	52,966	-1.6%	-109.9%	(22,000)	200,747	(129,832)	17,020	(439,336)	25,898
Jan-25	-2.1%	27,889,167	(117,460)	2,560,306	174,082	9.2%	-20.5%	4,139	538,176	(130,990)	42,451	2,065,943	160,878
Feb-25	17.6%	25,532,896	(29,305)	2,548,176	276,229	10.0%	226.7%	40,866	543,621	495,227	47,271	1,180,181	271,852
Mar-25	-18.1%	25,098,382	(23,965)	1,364,380	108,279	5.4%	-36.2%	173,980	1,059,751	(628,602)	84,038	574,489	129,268
Apr-25	-10.3%	17,767,867	(31,670)	1,161,179	117,432	6.5%	-11.0%	259,721	260,467	(72,924)	2,960	495,815	249,746
FY26	-22.0%	219,774,520	(204,960)	26,891,037	2,674,265	12.2%	7.0%	950,834	3,667,388	5,971,216	61,402	16,196,408	305,369
FY25	-3.5%	281,583,118	(473,765)	25,129,148	2,530,367	8.9%	-16.0%	604,281	3,191,646	4,272,155	283,388	15,516,364	1,736,652
FY24	-5.0%	291,868,274	(132,906)	29,900,082	2,962,033	10.2%	-22.3%	1,775,414	3,056,405	3,521,295	25,786	19,421,906	2,570,511
FY23	27.7%	307,168,557	(12,253)	38,476,298	3,776,116	12.5%	67.9%	315,389	7,457,745	9,393,902	35,930	18,616,486	2,738,367
FY22		240,458,239	0	22,918,345	2,383,594	9.5%		950,052	1,697,203	3,801,633	164,178	15,435,985	928,111
Total		1,121,078,188	(618,924)	116,423,873	11,652,110	10.4%		3,645,136	15,402,998	20,988,985	509,282	68,990,740	7,973,640
2025	-5.4%	274,502,965	(398,430)	28,756,191	2,774,480	10.5%	15.2%	1,453,858	3,208,454	5,118,227	247,139	17,430,877	1,772,453
2024	-1.0%	290,170,509	(336,419)	24,962,807	2,597,434	8.6%	-30.3%	899,884	3,041,291	3,277,338	916	16,100,867	2,193,318
2023	-14.7%	293,114,329	(22,607)	35,811,389	3,569,914	12.2%	4.5%	1,349,268	5,373,621	7,325,496	137,494	19,422,156	2,355,915
2022		343,767,019	(12,003)	34,285,505	3,430,664	10.0%		263,592	3,746,303	7,432,290	97,293	20,458,496	2,378,802
Total		1,201,554,822	(769,459)	123,815,891	12,372,492			3,966,602	15,369,669	23,153,351	482,842	73,412,396	8,700,488

<sup>1</sup> Due to state law allowing losses incurred by operators to offset future net proceeds, the actual tax payments received may not calculate to the tax rate.

<sup>2</sup> Due to the allowed deduction for promo wagers in computing the net proceeds and taxes in Louisiana, the by Sport information may not match as some system do not include the promo wager deduction in their reports.